RESOLUTION NO.	

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA, APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE APPROPRIATE CITY OFFICIALS TO EXECUTE A TEMPORARY ACCESS AGREEMENT WITH BROWARD COUNTY FOR THE TILLING AND ESCARPMENT REMOVAL FOR THE SHORE PROTECTION PROJECT SEGMENT III.

WHEREAS, the Florida Department of Environmental Protection issued Broward County ("County") a Consolidated Joint Coastal Permit and Sovereign Submerged Lands Authorization (Permit number 0163435-015-JC) to perform beach tilling and escarpment removal, which are a component of the County's beach renourishment and restoration activities, at various locations, including City-owned property; and

WHEREAS, the County desires temporary access on, over, across and through City-owned property for the purpose of facilitating the beach tilling and escarpment removal components of a federally authorized beach restoration project, commonly known as the "Shore Protection Project, Segment III"; and

WHEREAS, the County also desires authorization to utilize the portions of the Cityowned property to stage and store vehicles and equipment overnight that are necessary to conduct the Shore Protection Project, Segment III; and

WHEREAS, the City desires to grant such access to the County in accordance with the terms of the Temporary Access Agreement so that the County may help facilitate and complete the Shore Protection Project, Segment III; and

WHEREAS, the Director of the Department of Design and Construction Management recommends that the City Commission approve and authorize the appropriate City officials to execute the Temporary Access Agreement for the Shore Protection Project, Segment III.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA.

<u>Section 1</u>: That the foregoing "WHEREAS" clauses are ratified and confirmed as being true and correct and incorporated in this Resolution.

<u>Section 2</u>: That it approves and authorizes the appropriate City officials to execute the Temporary Access Agreement with Broward County for the Shore Protection Project, Segment III.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA, APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE APPROPRIATE CITY OFFICIALS TO EXECUTE A TEMPORARY ACCESS AGREEMENT WITH BROWARD COUNTY FOR THE TILLING AND ESCARPMENT REMOVAL FOR THE SHORE PROTECTION PROJECT SEGMENT III.

Section 3: That this Resolution its passage and adoption.	n shall be in full force	e and effect immediately upo	'n
PASSED AND ADOPTED this	day of	, 2025.	
	JOSI	H LEVY, MAYOR	_
ATTEST:	000.	122 (1, 100 (1 0 1)	
ATTEOT.			
PATRICIA A. CERNY, MMC CITY CLERK			
APPROVED AS TO FORM:			
DAMARIS HENLON INTERIM CITY ATTORNEY			